lllinois Football Coaches Association

Player

Nick Bates

Cole Brannan
Brady Bronkema
Justin Burdess
Josh Ellison
Caleb Fauver
Wyatt Fishel
Brooks Grobe
McCauley Johnston
Chase Johnston
Alex LaMont
John Lechtenberg
Carter Lewis

Nick Meunier
Keandre Murph
Kegan North
Chris Stockton
Tyler Strohecker

Player

Logan Bowen
Garrett Brachbill
Cam Cummings
Dylan Dodd
Chris Hammonds
Chad Howell
Mike Koos
Dakota McManus
Cory Miller
Royce Newman
Tucker Nichols
Drew Points
Jared Reese
Peyton Roop
Hunter Schultze
Matt Sorensen
Jacob Taylor

lan Wirth

Player

Mitch Bierman
Jacob Elsbury
Zach Gadbury
Nick Hawkins
Jack Heflin
Jerrico Johnson
Wesley Kibler
Jon Myers

Brad Novak
Jake Pence
Jordan Rowell
Jacob Smith
BoDee Steber
Jonathan Ward
Brennan White
Brandon Wildman
Chaz Williams
Ryan Zitkus

Player

Jordan Augustine
Mitch Carey
Logan Davis

Kyle Gara

Gavyn Gosha
Kenny Hedges
Jarrell Jackson
Clay Rendleman
James Robinson
Sean Schmidt
Colin Schuetz
Owen Suedkamp
Brendan Timmermann
Jacob VanDoren
Drew Vasquez
Kelan Whan
Keenen Young
Dan Zeigler

Pos
QB
WR
oL
WR/DB
RB/LB
WR/S
RB/LB
RB
DL/OL
RB/LB
DE

LB
RB/LB
RB
DB/RB
LB
RB/DE
LB/OL

Pos
DT

RB
ATH
WR/FS

oT/DT
0T1/DT
DB
RB/DB
LB/RB
)

RB
QB/K
QB
OT/DE
LB/FB

Pos
QB
oL
LB
LB
RB
RB
WR
RB
RB
LB/WR
QB
LB
WR
DT
DB
DB
WR
QB

Ht.
6'1
510

6'5
510
61
58
510
6'0
510
6'3
6'4
6'0
59
57
6'1
5'10
511

Ht.
6'0
510
511
62
57
6'0
511

6'3
6'7
6'4
510
510
58
59
62
62
6'0

Ht.
510
6'0
62
58
6'3
510

6'5
6'8
510

510
6'4
6'0
6'1
6'4
61
6'1

Ht.
6'3
6'3
61
510
511
510
510
58
511

61
511
6'0
6'3
58
62

6'4

Wt.
208
170
260
195
185
185
180
185
240
170
210
215
180
185
170
225
190
205

Wt.
260
165
180
195
175
190
205
230
170
265
220
160
185
160
170
265
225
170

Wt.
175
190
275
184
265
195
215
310
290
165
190
180
295
180
175
210
230
230

Wt.
190
270
205
208
190
180
170
205
215
186
205
210
175
255
170
210
215
210

Class 1A

School

Tuscola

Carrolton

Forreston

Lewistown

Orion

Salt Fork

Arcola

Polo

Toulon (Stark County)
Toulon (Stark County)

Le Roy

Ottawa (Marquette)

Mt. Sterling (Brown County)
Gibson City-Melvin-Sibley
Chicago (Hope)

Fulton (H.S.)

Lena-Winslow
Winchester-Bluffs (West Central)

Class 2A

School

Eldorado

Shelbyville

New Berlin

Bismarck-Henning

Spring Valley (Hall)
Maroa-Forsyth

El Paso-Gridley

Taylor Ridge (Rockridge)
Medon (Unity)

Nashville
Annawan-Wethersfield [Coop]
Auburn

Deer Creek-Mackinaw

Downs (Tri-Valley)

Nashville

Downs (Tri-Valley)

Athens
Annawan-Wethersfield [Coop]

Class 3A

School

Newton

Byron

Tolono (Unity)
Wilmington
Erie-Prophetstown .
Kankakee (McNamara)

St. Joseph-Ogden

Virden (North Mac)
Elmwood/Brimfield [Coop]
St. Joseph-Ogden
Elmhurst (IC Catholic)
Princeton

Newton

Kankakee (McNamara)
Virden (North Mac)
Monticello

Princeton

Bloomington (Central Catholic)

Class 4A

School

Belleville (Althoff)
Quincy (Notre Dame)
Rockford (Lutheran)
Marengo

Herin

Rochester

Marengo
Murphysboro
Rockford (Lutheran)
Manteno

Breese (Mater Dei)
Columbia

Breese (Mater Dei)
Geneseo

Effingham (H.S.)
Rock Island (Alleman)
Belleville (Althoff)
Rochester

Coach

Andy Romine
Nick Flowers
Denny Diduch
Darren Winkler
Chip Filler
Brian Plotner
Zach Zehr
Andrew Hofer
Jade Noard
Jade Noard
BJ Zeleznik
Tom Jobst
Tom Little
Mike Allen
Matt Kelly
Patrick Lower
Ric Arand
Alex Ebbing

Coach

Brandon Hampton
Mark Ramsey
Barry Creviston
Mark Dodd

Randy R Tieman
Josh Jostes
Stephen Rigsby
Sam Graves

Kevin Krietemeyer
Tim Kuhn
Brandon Johnston
Dave Bates

Job Linboom
Josh Roop

Tim Kuhn

Josh Roop

Ryan Knox
Brandon Johnston

Coach

Jason Fulton
Jeff Boyer
Scott Hamilton
Jeff Reents
Chuck Milem
Rich Zinanni
Dick Duval
Shane Owsley
Todd Hollis
Dick Duval
Bill Krefft
Jesse Snyder
Jason Fulton
Rich Zinanni
Shane Owsley
Cullen Welter
Jesse Snyder
Mike Moews

Coach

Ken Turner

Bill Connell
Bruce Bazsali
Mathew I. Lynch
Jason Karnes
Derek Leonard
Mathew I. Lynch
Gary Carter
Bruce Bazsali
RJ Haines

Jim stiebel
Scott Horner
Jim stiebel
Larry Johnsen
Brett Hefner
Todd Depoorter
Ken Turner
Derek Leonard

Player

Bryan Brokop
Matt Brown
James Burnette
Austin Bush

Sean Cooke
Demitri Gary
Michael Johnson
Colton Lockwood
Julian Love

Alex Martinez
Connor McNamara
Adam Nelson

Nick Niemann

Eric Schultz
Sterling Thronton
JaVon Williams, Jr.
Tyler Witt

Justin Witt

Player

Justin Blake

Sam Bonasinga
Dave Boudart
Mitch Fairfield
Jeremy Fejedelem
Jeff Jenkins
Marenis Kansfield
Jake Kapp

Josh King
Andrew Kray
Michael Kruse
David Lux

Dakari Mars

Sean McCormack
Dami Oladunmoye
Devin Prost

Clint Ratkovich
Ryan Swift

Player

Isiah Alpuche

Sam Brodner
Ke'Vaughn Chappell
Ben Christensen
John Clark
Jonathan Czernek
Nico Gagliano
Rayshawn Graham
Andrew Gregory
Solomon Jackson
Zach Jarosz

Kevin Jarvis

Ben Kimpler

Riley Lees

Kyle Niemiec
Brendan O' Hara
Juwuane Parchman
Charlie Weidenbach

Player

Chris Baldwin
Tray Banks
Emmett Clifford
John Davidson
Steven Frank
Shawn Griffin
Max Ihry

Conor Joyce

Ben Leroy

Tim McCloyn
Kentrail Moran
Zach Oles

Isaiah Robertson
Manny Rugamba
Brendan Skalitzky
Ricky Smalling
Jack Sorenson
Drake Spears

Pos Ht.
0G 6'5
DB 510
FS 61
DL 6'4
RB 5'8
WR/DE 6'3
RB 511
WR 6'3
DB/WR 6'0
QB 61
QB 511
RB 5'9
LB/TE 6'3
LB/FB 6'3
QB 6'0
QB 61
oT 6'3
oT 6'6
Pos Ht.
QB 62
WR 511
LB 61
QB 6'2
DB/WR 511
oT 6'4
C 6'0
LB 510
DE 6'6
DL 6'0
DB 510
LB 6'0
RB 6'0
QB 6'5
RB 6'0
LT 61
QB 62
QB/LB 6'3
Pos Ht.
QB/DB 62"
RB 6'0
RB 5'9
DE 6'3
8B 5'8
oL 61
LB 511
RB 511
FS 6'2
DE 6'4
WR 510
LG 6'5
DE 6'6
QB 61
QB 6'2
LB 62
WR/DB 6'0
LB 61
Pos Ht.
RB 510
WR/DB 61
QB 60’
QB 511
QB 6'4
RB 5'8
RB/LB 6'0
QB 6'1
DL 63"
LB 61
RB 511
QB 511
FS/WR 6'3
WR/DB 61
QB 61
WR 61
QB 61
LB 61"

Wt.
276
185
190
285
180
180
200
210
185
195
170
170
215
210
180
225
300
278

Wt.
180
185
215
200
185
260
210
190
255
260
175
230
215
195
210
270
210
215

Wt.
175
215
170
220
190
265
190
210
200
230
160
325
235
190
190
215
192
210

Wt.
205
175
185
185
220
185
210
210
265
220
195
185
205
180
180
195
190
205

Class 5A

School

New Lenox (Lincoln-Way West)
Champaign (Central)

Burbank (St. Laurence)
Highland

Glen Ellyn (Glenbard South)
Chicao (Lindblom)

Joliet (Catholic)

Decatur (Eisenhower)

LaGrange Park (Nazareth Academy)

Burbank (St. Laurence)

Vernon Hills

St. Jacob (Triad)

Sycamore (H.S.)

Tinley Park (H.S.)

Sterling (H.S.)

Centralia

Joliet (Catholic)

New Lenox (Lincoln-Way West)

Class 6A

School

Lombard (Montini)
Springfield (Sacred Heart-Griffin)
Lake Villa (Lakes)

Normal (Community West)
Lemont

Crystal Lake (Prairie Ridge)
Peoria (Notre Dame)
Lombard (Montini)

Darien (Hinsdale South)
Maple Park (Kaneland)
Hampshire

Frankfort (Lincoln-Way North)
East Moline (United)

Darien (Hinsdale South)
Grayslake (North)

Quincy (Sr.)

Crete-Monee
Riverside-Brookfield

Class 7A

School

Burbank (Reavis)

Glen Ellyn (Glenbard West)
Chicago (Whitney Young)
Frankfort (Lincoln-Way East)
Northbrook (Glenbrook North)
Carol Stream (Glenbard North)
Glen Ellyn (Glenbard West)
Blue Island (Eisenhower)
Normal (Community)
Wheaton Warrenville South
Plainfield (North)

Park Ridge (Maine South)
Libertyville

Libertyville

Bativia

New Lenox (Providence)
Rockford (Auburn)

Lisle (Benet)

Class 8A

School

Chicago (Curie)

Evanston (Twp.)

Wilmette (Loyola)
Barrington

Oswego

South Elgin

Aurora (Waubonsie Valley)
Naperville (Central)
Wilmette (Loyola)

Huntley

0'Fallon

Palatine (H.S.)

Naperville (Neugua Valley)
Naperville (Central)
Chicago (Marist)

Chicago (Brother Rice)
Lincolnshire (Stevenson)
Aurora (West Aurora)

www.ihsa.org ‘

Coach

Dave Ernst

Nate Albaugh
Harold Blackmon
Jim Warnecke
Ryan Crissey
Justin Pressley
Dan Sharp

Drew Wagers
Tim Racki
Harold Blackmon
Bill Bellecomo
Paul Bassler

Joe Ryan

Nick Johnston
Jonathan Schlemmer
Ray Kauling

Dan Sharp

Dave Ernst

Coach

Chris Andriano
Ken Leonard
Luke Mertens
Darren Hess
Bret Kooi

Chris Schremp
Joseph Walters
Chris Andriano
Mike Barry
Tom Fedderly
Michael Brasile
George Czart
Jason Kirby
Mike Barry
Steve Wood
Rick Little
John Konecki
Brendan Curtin

Coach

Tim Zasada

Chad Hetlet

Tim Franken

Rob Zvonar

Bob Pieper

Ryan Wilkens
Chad Hetlet
Travis Moore

Wes Temples
Ronald E. Muhitch
Tim Kane

David Inserra
Mike Jones

Mike Jones
Dennis Piron
Mark V. Coglianese
Dan Appino
Patrick New

Coach

Jay McDonagh
Mike Burzawa
John Holecek
Joe Sanchez
Brian Cooney
Patrik Pistorio
Paul Murphy
Michael Stine
John Holecek
John Hart
Brandon Joggerst
Rick Splitt

Bill Ellinghaus
Michael Stine
Pat Dunne
Brian Badke
Bill McNamara
Nate Eimer




